the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the

Authorised Officer of Karnataka Bank Ltd, the Secured Creditor on 22.M.2024, will
be sold on 'As is Where is", "As is What is" and "Whatever there is" on 22.05.2025,

for recovery of Rs.1,43,15,940.40 [RuPees One Crore Forty Three Lakhs Fifteen

Thousand Nine Hundred Forty and Paisa Forty Onlyl under TL A/c No.

5127001500046101 plus future interest ftom 22.04.2025, plus costs due to the

Karnataka Bank Ltd - Mumbai-Powai Branch, the Secured creditor from

borrowers/guarantors/mortgagor as under:

1) Mr. Pappu Khalifa Singh S/o Khalifa Singh,

[...]

"The Green Park Co-operative Housing Society Ltd."

Lodha Heaven, Phase No.4 Kalyan-Shil Road, Nilie

Village, Dombivali East, District Thane, belonging to

Mr. Pappu Khalifa Singh and Mrs. Meena Pappu

Singh.
Boundaries of Proper9:
East by: Bungalow No.59;

Rs.1,21,50,000/-

tRupees One Crore
Twenty One Lakhs

Fifty Thousand
onY)

[Including TDSI

Rs.12,15,ffi0/-
(Rupees Twelve
Lakhs Fifteen

Thousarrd Only)

22.05.2025

from
11.00 AM

to
11.20 AM

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Eamest Money
Deposit

West by: Internal Road;
North by: Bungalow No.58;

South by: lntemal Road